Copyright 2018 Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (“BHGE”). All rights
reserved. The information contained in this document is company confidential
and proprietary property of BHGE and its affiliates. It is to be used only for the
benefit of BHGE and may not be distributed, transmitted, reproduced, altered
or used for any purpose without the express written consent of BHGE.
Mentor UT
Configuration Guide
March 22, 2019
PROBE/SCANNER/SOFTWARE/ACCESSORY
PART NUMBER GUIDE
Copyright 2018 Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (“BHGE”). All rights reserved.
Mentor UT Instrument Kits
MENTOR UT Corrosion Kit:
P/N Mentor-UT-CORR1
Containing:
• Mentor UT Base Instrument
• DMArray_MOD1: 5 MHz DM array
module
• DMCable_3M_TOP: 3M cable with
top exit for DMArray_MOD1
• Mentor AC/DC Power Supply*
• External Battery*
• Power Cord: USA, UK, or European*
• Encoder Connectivity Module*
• Mentor Create Software on USB
• Soft Carrying Case*
• Transport Case*
• Manual on USB
* Common with Mentor EM
MENTOR UT Base Kit:
P/N 100N3883
Containing:
• Mentor UT Base Instrument
• Mentor AC/DC Power Supply*
• External Battery*
• Power Cord: USA, UK, or European*
• Encoder Connectivity Module*
• Mentor Create Software on USB
• Soft Carrying Case*
• Transport Case*
• Manual on USB
* Common with Mentor EM
Copyright 2018 Baker Hughes, a GE company, LLC (“BHGE”). All rights reserved.
Mentor UT Connector Options
Option P/N Comments
Mentor
Connector
This is the standard connector on the Mentor UT.  Arrays with Mentor
style connectors attach directly to the unit.  This is the lightest, most
compact, package and is well suited to dedicated applications.
Tyco / Phasor
Mentor-UT-
ADP32-T
Compatible with 32 element arrays with standard Phasor (Tyco) style
connector.  Best choice if probes will be changed often for different
applications.  Not compatible with DM arrays.
IPEX / Omni
Mentor-UT-
ADP32-I
Compatible with 32 element arrays with standard Ipex style connector.
Best choice if user already has several Ipex connector arrays. Not
compatible with DM arrays.
MUX 32:128
Mentor-UT-
MUX-T
Compatible with up to 128 el. arrays.   Standard Phasor connector.  Also
includes extra hot swappable battery, HDMI, and ethernet ports.
Compatible with DM and linear arrays.
IPEX  32:128
Mentor-UT-
ADP-MUXI
This adapter allows the use of up to 128 el. arrays with IPEX connectors
with the MUX.
Conventional
UT Module 108M7659
Module contains dual lemo connectors.  For use in conventional UT only
applications.